FORM PTO-1619A Emilian 0000000 CMIB 0001-0027	06-02- 100724		U.A. Department of Commerce Polant and Trademark Office PATENT
5-18-98 TO: The Commissioner of Pate	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Pate Submission Type	nte and Trademarks: Please m Conveya	nce Type	locumentie) or cogy(ies),
New New			greement
Resubmission (Non-Recor	dation)	nee 🚺 Change of	f Name
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error			
Reel # Frame		er [] Other [U.S. Governm (For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	in the second
Corrective Document Reel # Frame	*	(For Use CNLY by U.S. Goven	Secret File
Conveying Party(les)	Mark I	f additional names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date
Name (ine 1) CALIFORNIA	, UNIVERSITY OF		12/19/96
Name (line 2)	,		
Second Perty			Brecution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark If additional name	e of receiving parties attached
Name (me 1) United Stat	tes Department of I	Energy	If document to be recorded to an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) GC-62 (FORS	STL) MS 6F-067		of a domestic representative is attached.
	endence Avenue, S.W		Continuent from Annument i
Address (mes) Washington	D.C.		20585
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)		The factor of th	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
· · · · ·	FOR OFFICE U	se only	

.

FORM P	5-18-98 TO-1619B		Base 2	S-80,(
Expires 08/30/0 OMB 0851-002			Page 2	13	U.L. Department of Come Patient and Tradement Of PRTENT
Correspon	dent Name and A	ddress Area	Code and Telephone	Number 202-	
Nem	Betty A. Win	chester		4 · 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
Address (line f	United State	s Department	of Energy		
Address (line ?	GC-62 (FORST	L) MS 6F-067			
Address (line t	1000 Indepen	dence Avenue	. S.W.		
Address (time 4	Washington,	D. C. 20585			
Pages	Enter the total num		he attached conveyan	ce document	# 2
Application	Number(s) or Pa		······································	Mark If addition	al numbers attached.
			nber (DO NOT ENTER BOT		
Pa	tent Application Nun		5490912	Patent Num	
		<u></u> ר	7 [
		┛╵└ <u>──</u> ───── ┑╶┌──────	┛╎╎┖ <u>┈┉┉┉┉┉</u> ๛๛		
If this document	ie being filed together with	a new Petent Applica	i ion, enter the data the pater	t application was	Nonth Day
signed by the fir	st named executing invent	tor.			
1 -	peration Treaty (P	PCTÍ	РСТ		
onh	er PCT application n <u>vif</u> a U.S. Application not been assigned.	n Number PCT	PCT] PGT
Number of I	Properties		er of properties involv	ed. #1	
Fee Amount	Fee	Amount for Prop	rties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.	00
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed] Deposit Account		
			can be charged to the accou count Number:	mL) # 01-	2752
		•	ion to charge additional		
Statement a	nd Signature			•	
attach			oregoing information ocument. Charges to		
	e L. Remsburg	Unn	at Remolus	a	05/18/98
Name	of Person Signing		Signature	5	Dinte
1		·····	<u></u>	<u></u>	· · · ·
L					, .
L					

SN-08/251,129 Now Palent 5,490,912

Patent Rights: Assignment to Government

ASSIGNMENT

Title: Apparatus for Laser Assisted Thin-Film Deposition

Inventor(s): Bruce E. Warner et al. Contract Number: W-7405-ENG-48 Contractor: The Regents of the University of California

Foreign patent applications: None

Contractor Docket No.: IL-9363 DOE Docket No.: S-80,073 (RL-12496) U.S. Patent Application S.N.: 08/251,129 Filing Date: May 31, 1994 U.S. Patent Number: 5,490,912 Issue Date: February 13, 1996 Waiver Number: W(C) 02-002-148

The Contractor certifies that a true copy of the provisions which govern patent rights in "subject inventions" under the above-identified contract has been previously submitted to the U.S. Department of Energy (hereinafter "DOE") by certification dated $\frac{2/29/96}{2}$.

WHEREAS, the above-identified invention is a subject invention under the above identified contract between the Government of the United States (hereinafter the "Government") as represented by U.S. Department of Energy (hereinafter "DOE") and the Contractor;

WHEREAS, the Contractor, has been assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and for all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, the Government as represented by DOE is entitled to an assignment and other rights in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent wheresoever they may be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said contract and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Contractor does hereby agree to the following:

(1) There is assigned to the Government the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States patent applications filed thereon, and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

(2) There is assigned to the Government the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign applications filed thereon, and in and to and all resulting foreign patents secured thereon in all foreign countries.

(3) The Contractor agrees to make, execute, and deliver to the Government, or to DOE, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, renewal, divisional and reissue applications, statements or other instruments in such usual or other forms, terms and contents as may be required by DOE, or its duly authorized representatives, in or incident to the prosecution or conduct of any and all applications, before as well as after the issuance of any Letters Patent thereon, or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications may encounter or in which they may become involved, and to aid the Government in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested by DOE or its assigns, except that any expenses arising through extending such assistance will be paid for by proper arrangement with the Government.

PATENT REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0012

(4) Unless other wise directed in writing by the DOE Patent Counsel, all documents, notices, instruments, reports, and any and all other papers shall be sent to the DOE Patent Counsel at the following address:

Mr. Paul A. Gottlieb Assistant General Counsel for Intellectual Property U.S. Department of Energy GC-62 (FORSTL) MS 6F-067 1000 Independence Avenue, SW Washington, D.C. 20585

Approved and granted on behalf of the Contractor.

ATTEST:

(SEAL)

Witness: (Signature)

0 (Print/Type Name and Title)

The University of California Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory

(Contractor 196 Bv (Contractor Official's Signature) Date

Jeffrey Wadsworth Deputy Director for Science & Technology (Print/Type Official's Name and Title)

Approved and accepted on behalf of the Government of the United States.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Witness:

FEB 26 1997

Paul A. Gottlieb / Date Assistant General Counsel for Technology Transfer and Intellectual Property

PATENT REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 05/18/1998